SUPPLEMENTAL TO APPLICATION FORM FOR THE LODGING TAX ADVISORY COMMITTEE (LTAC)

Resolution 2015-155 created within the City of Yakima a Lodging Tax Advisory Committee. The Advisory Committee will be composed of nine members appointed by the City Council. The Advisory Committee membership shall include:

- A. One member shall be the Mayor of the City of Yakima or his or her designated City Council member who is an elected official of the City and who shall serve as chair of the Advisory Committee.
- B. Four members who are representatives of businesses required to collect lodging tax under Chapter 67.28 RCW.
- C. Four members who are persons involved in activities authorized to be funded by lodging tax revenue received under Chapter 67.28 RCW.

Persons who are eligible for appointment under (b) of this section are not eligible for appointment under (c) of this section Persons who are eligible for appointment under (c) of this section are not eligible for appointment under (b) of this section.

Upon appointment, the term for the members of the Lodging Tax Advisory Committee shall be for two years. To assure continuity of the Advisory Committee, the membership shall be appointed to staggered two-year terms.

DATE:

Signature	Date
and assertions are true and correct	laws of the state of Washington, the foregoing statements . I agree that I meet the qualifications and requirements for ion/board, do not have a conflict of interest, and am willing
Name of organizatio	n:
I am a person involved in ac received under RCW Chap	ctivities authorized to be funded by lodging tax revenue ter 67.28.
Name of business: _	
I am a representative of a Chapter 67.28.	business required to collect lodging tax under RCW
Please select one from the follow	ving:
APPLICANT'S NAME:	